
RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB MOYENNE OCTOBRE NOVEMBRE DECEMBRE JANVIER

1 GALLIEN Alisson D1 TS LIBOURNE 576 576

2 BERNARDIN TIMOTHEE S1 GOLBEY 574 574

3 PERIE Mathieu S1 TNV 570 570

4 TASSEL Hugo S1 USM MALAKOOF 563 563

5 GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore D2 ASTIR CREIL 561 561

6 ALRIC Aurore D1 USM MALAKOOF 560 560

7 LEBALLY Vivien S1 VILLEBON 559 559

8 Franck BARON S2 PRO PATRIA 557 557

9 DELAVIGNE Damien S2 AT BUC 555 555

10 ISBLED Nathan S1 AT BUC 555 555

11 BAILLEUX Damien s1 la dixmude 555 555

12 LOBBE Charles-Henry S2 ASTIR CREIL 553 553

13 MOLINILLO Mickaël S2 ASTIR CREIL 552 552

14 FORTUNE Guillaume S1 SCT 552 552

15 MERLIER Laurent S1 ASTIR CREIL 551 551

16 NIGGLI Eliot CG ASTIR CREIL 550 550

17 PLASSART Mélina D1 AT BUC 550 550

18 COCKENPOT Christian S2 ASTIR CREIL 550 550

19 PERIE Jacques S3 TNV 549 549

20 LEPAGE Pierre S1 SCT 549 549

21 BURON Benoit S1 La cible de Soisy 549 549

22 PLUVINAGE Margaux D1 AT BUC 548 548

23 FERRAND Michel S3 La cible de Soisy 547 547

24 Nathalie DEPRE D2 PRO PATRIA 546 546

25 AUCLAIR David S2 SCT 544 544

26 DUCOEURJOLY JEROME S VENDOME 544 544

27 BOULA William S2 ACOM 543 543

28 Luc DELTEIL S2 PRO PATRIA 542 542

29 Ravet Marc S2 TSNB 542 542

30 KUJAS David S2 USM MALAKOOF 539 539

31 TOURTE Laurent S2 La cible de Soisy 539 539

32 PAGEL Sabrina D1 AVT 538 538

33 BUSCHER Alain S3 AT BUC 538 538

34 BAILLEUX Guy s3 la dixmude 538 538

35 ROUYER Gilles S3 USM MALAKOOF 538 538

36 FOUQUET Fabrice S2 TNV 538 538

37 VALENTIN Patricia D3 ACOM 537 537

38 LETAUT Laurend S2 TNV 537 537

39 HERMANT Melinda D1 SCT 536 536

40 BOURGEOIS Delphine D2 ASTIR CREIL 535 535

41 WEBERT David S1 AVT 535 535
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42 BURBAUD JP S VENDOME 535 535

43 David TEMIM S1 PRO PATRIA 535 535

44 TISSIER Alban S1 ANTP Paris 534 534

45 HECALE SAMUEL S2 L.C.V. 534 534

46 Sebban Sylvie D2 L'Espérance du Perray 533 533

47 Grandjean Pascal S2 ALT 533 533

48 VATON Jean-Charles S2 ACOM 532 532

49 LOBBE Mathieu CG ASTIR CREIL 531 531

50 LE YAOUANC Benjamin S1 TNV 531 531

51 DE SAEVER Jean-Pierre S3 ASTIR CREIL 530 530

52 Macé Sylvain S2 ALT 530 530

53 GERVAIS Cyril S2 L'ESPERANCE DE SURESNES 529 529

54 GARNERO Stéphane S2 AVT 529 529

55 GUILHAMET Michel S3 AVT 528 528

56 SORET Tony S2 AT BUC 528 528

57 DOUSSIN Gérard S3 AVT 527 527

58 Marin Patrice S3 ALT 527 527

59 DIDIERLAURENT Frédéric S2 La cible de Soisy 527 527

60 Fanton Nathalie D3 TSNB 526 526

61 Xavier RUAULT S2 PRO PATRIA 526 526

62 de YRIGOYEN Charles S2 SCT 526 526

63 Ballestéros Gonzalo S1 ALT 525 525

64 DE ALMEIDA VICTOR S TIR HUREPOIX 525 525

65 FAUCHER JEROME S VENDOME 524 524

66 ARRINDA Carlos S3 USM MALAKOOF 524 524

67 VINIT Stéphane S1 AVT 522 522

68 HOCQ Bruno S2 ASTIR CREIL 522 522

69 FLORENT Christian S3 ACOM 521 521

70 RAMA Vincent S2 ASTIR CREIL 521 521

71 VALLEIX YANN S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
521 521

72 PEIRERAZ Raphaël S2 AT BUC 520 520

73 DUROI Eric S2 AVT 519 519

74 COUDRAI Alain S2 TNV 519 519

75 MEYER CHRISTOPHE S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
519 519

76 MAHIEU Marin JG TNV 518 518

77 MARDIEUX Jacqueline D3 TNV 518 518

78 Eglin Frédéric S2 ALT 518 518

79 MACHUELLE Frédéric S2 AVT 516 516

80 QUERIAUD Olivier S2 AT BUC 516 516

81 Berardet Madeleine D3 TSNB 515 515

82 MERRIEN Sébastien S2 AT BUC 515 515

83 CARON Dorène D2 AT BUC 514 514

84 BRISSET Christine D3 TNV 513 513



85 Moan Mélanie D1 ALT 513 513

86 MERRIEN Yanis CG AT BUC 512 512

87 Wernin David S2 ALT 512 512

88 Laurent SMANIOTTO S2 PRO PATRIA 512 512

89 Bricard Fanny JF L'Espérance du Perray 510 510

90 LEFEBVRE Richard S3 TNV 510 510

91 PERRIN Christelle d2 la dixmude 509 509

92 Moulin Christophe S2 L'Espérance du Perray 509 509

93 FOUCAULT DOMINIQUE S3 L.C.V. 509 509

94 MAGGIA Françoise D3 TNV 507 507

95 COLEAUX Brigitte D3 TNV 506 506

96 GOGOT Cyrille S2 AT BUC 506 506

97 BAZIN Winton S1 ACOM 505 505

98 RIBONI Stéphanie D2 ASTIR CREIL 504 504

99 ODOT Clément S1 AVT 503 503

100 Eglin Alexandre S1 ALT 501 501

101 Bourdon Bruno S2 L'Espérance du Perray 501 501

102 Jean-Pierre DUPINET S2 PRO PATRIA 500 500

103 MATHOT Dominique D2 L'ESPERANCE DE SURESNES 499 499

104 BUISSON  FX S VENDOME 498 498

105 MANGIN Guy S2 TNV 497 497

106 CHANAT Julia D2 L'ESPERANCE DE SURESNES 496 496

107 BAZIN Jean-Paul S3 ACOM 496 496

108 BONNOT CHRISTOPHE S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
494 494

109 Jorge ACEBO S2 PRO PATRIA 493 493

110 DE SAEVER Hélène D3 ASTIR CREIL 492 492

111 Halphen Stéphane S2 L'Espérance du Perray 492 492

112 DEMOL Jean Pierre S2 AVT 491 491

113 PERDU Xavier S3 SCT 488 488

114 BLUM Eva CF TNV 486 486

115 VALENTIN Karine D2 AT BUC 485 485

116 DOYEN Marie-Line D2 ACOM 485 485

117 SIAUVE FRANCIS S3 L'ESPERANCE DE SURESNES 485 485

118 ABRANTES Pedro S AVT 485 485

119 FLAMENT MICHEL S3 L.C.V. 483 483

120 GRALL Joël S3 AVT 482 482

121 DESGRANGES Vincent S2 AVT 482 482

122 CHOPLIN CHISTELLE DAME TIR HUREPOIX 481 481

123 Jean Christophe NICOL S2 L’Avenir 481 481

124 CHAPEL Christian S2 ACOM 479 479

125 PENAUD Thierry S2 AVT 478 478

126 VIAL-PICARD MAEL CG L.C.V. 477 477

127 THEVENOT François S2 AVT 477 477



128 RAT JEAN-CHRISTOPHE S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
477 477

129 Lami Eric S2 ALT 477 477

130 LEFEBVRE Isaure CF AT BUC 470 470

131 TADDIA CALI CF TIR HUREPOIX 469 469

132 VALENTIN Jean-Luc S2 AT BUC 468 468

133 Berardet Stephane S2 TSNB 468 468

134 ALVERGNAT Justine JF AVT 463 463

135 GIRARD Sandrine d2 la dixmude 462 462

136 DELAHAYE AKIBA Hugo CG TNV 460 460

137 STOUFFLET René S3 ASTIR CREIL 458 458

138 FLORIN Carine D1 SCT 455 455

139 Flandin Mary D3 TSNB 454 454

140 GOSSE Stéphane S2 SCT 454 454

141 CATOIS Stéphane S2 AT BUC 454 454

142 Boned Jean Marie S2 TSNB 453 453

143 Langlois Véronique D2 ALT 452 452

144 Joao Manuel LEMOS DE CARVALHO S1 L’Avenir 449 449

145 BARAU Emmanuel S2 TNV 439 439

146 Bruno DE ARAUJO S1 L’Avenir 439 439

147 GENDRON ALAIN S3
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
435 435

148 LASNE Margaux CF TNV 434 434

149 LE BANNER Christelle d2 la dixmude 432 432

150 LE BANNER Arthur CG LA DIXMUDE 429 429

151 CONSTANT Christophe S3 AVT 426 426

152 FUGAGNOLI Bertrand S2 TNV 423 423

153 BREHINIER Mattéo CG TNV 402 402

154 KOBAYASHI Acquiline CF TNV 396 396

155 MANGIN Mathis CG TNV 390 390

156 Sonia BARLOT D1 PRO PATRIA 384 384



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 Bricard Fanny JF L'Espérance du Perray 80 89 88 80 83 90 510

2 BLUM Eva CF TNV 83 78 79 87 79 80 486

3 LEFEBVRE Isaure CF AT BUC 79 84 79 85 71 72 470

4 TADDIA CALI CF TIR HUREPOIX 70 74 86 85 75 79 469

5 ALVERGNAT Justine JF AVT 73 77 77 77 78 81 463

6 LASNE Margaux CF TNV 67 68 84 73 66 76 434

7 KOBAYASHI Acquiline CF TNV 60 59 63 79 64 71 396

PISTOLET JF

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 NIGGLI Eliot CG ASTIR CREIL 92 90 91 92 90 95 550

2 LOBBE Mathieu CG ASTIR CREIL 88 88 89 91 89 86 531

3 MAHIEU Marin JG TNV 94 84 85 89 83 83 518

4 MERRIEN Yanis CG AT BUC 87 82 83 89 85 86 512

5 VIAL-PICARD MAEL CG L.C.V. 81 86 80 80 77 73 477

6 DELAHAYE AKIBA Hugo CG TNV 78 70 80 79 78 75 460

7 LE BANNER Arthur CG LA DIXMUDE 76 62 73 71 74 73 429

8 BREHINIER Mattéo CG TNV 61 62 76 68 71 64 402

9 MANGIN Mathis CG TNV 59 61 74 60 61 75 390

PISTOLET JG

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 GALLIEN Alisson D1 TS LIBOURNE 95 94 97 98 96 96 576

2 GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore D2 ASTIR CREIL 93 94 90 96 94 94 561

3 ALRIC Aurore D1 USM MALAKOOF 94 94 94 95 90 93 560

4 PLASSART Mélina D1 AT BUC 91 90 93 94 91 91 550

5 PLUVINAGE Margaux D1 AT BUC 93 90 91 93 93 88 548

6 Nathalie DEPRE D2 PRO PATRIA 90 93 91 92 90 90 546

7 PAGEL Sabrina D1 AVT 92 92 90 83 89 92 538

8 VALENTIN Patricia D3 ACOM 87 84 89 95 91 91 537

9 HERMANT Melinda D1 SCT 86 84 91 92 93 90 536

10 BOURGEOIS Delphine D2 ASTIR CREIL 91 88 88 93 81 94 535

11 Sebban Sylvie D2 L'Espérance du Perray 88 90 90 86 90 89 533

12 Fanton Nathalie D3 TSNB 86 87 88 88 92 85 526

13 MARDIEUX Jacqueline D3 TNV 91 86 85 87 81 88 518

14 Berardet Madeleine D3 TSNB 84 90 87 84 84 86 515

15 CARON Dorène D2 AT BUC 88 89 82 91 82 82 514

16 BRISSET Christine D3 TNV 81 85 78 89 89 91 513

17 Moan Mélanie D1 ALT 85 92 82 84 81 89 513

18 PERRIN Christelle d2 la dixmude 77 84 88 86 80 94 509

19 MAGGIA Françoise D3 TNV 85 88 79 90 84 81 507

20 COLEAUX Brigitte D3 TNV 80 83 86 83 83 91 506

21 RIBONI Stéphanie D2 ASTIR CREIL 88 81 89 82 83 81 504

22 MATHOT Dominique D2
L'ESPERANCE DE 

SURESNES
89 82 84 85 76 83 499

23 CHANAT Julia D2
L'ESPERANCE DE 

SURESNES
82 86 81 80 84 83 496

24 DE SAEVER Hélène D3 ASTIR CREIL 83 83 84 82 82 78 492

25 DOYEN Marie-Line D2 ACOM 83 74 71 88 87 82 485

26 VALENTIN Karine D2 AT BUC 83 83 78 83 78 80 485

27 CHOPLIN CHISTELLE DAME TIR HUREPOIX 84 83 78 75 83 78 481

28 GIRARD Sandrine d2 la dixmude 83 69 83 80 69 78 462

29 FLORIN Carine D1 SCT 76 82 84 68 67 78 455

30 Flandin Mary D3 TSNB 70 81 75 76 74 78 454

31 Langlois Véronique D2 ALT 74 66 83 75 80 74 452

32 LE BANNER Christelle d2 la dixmude 72 79 68 76 69 68 432

33 Sonia BARLOT D1 PRO PATRIA 65 68 63 62 66 60 384

PISTOLET DAME

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 BERNARDIN TIMOTHEE S1 GOLBEY 95 96 94 95 97 97 574

2 PERIE Mathieu S1 TNV 97 94 95 97 93 94 570

3 TASSEL Hugo S1 USM MALAKOOF 98 95 92 93 92 93 563

4 LEBALLY Vivien S1 VILLEBON 90 91 95 94 95 94 559

5 Franck BARON S2 PRO PATRIA 91 96 91 92 94 93 557

6 DELAVIGNE Damien S2 AT BUC 91 90 93 94 93 94 555

7 ISBLED Nathan S1 AT BUC 96 93 92 89 92 93 555

8 BAILLEUX Damien s1 la dixmude 93 92 91 96 91 92 555

9 LOBBE Charles-Henry S2 ASTIR CREIL 92 94 94 90 93 90 553

10 MOLINILLO Mickaël S2 ASTIR CREIL 88 91 91 92 95 95 552

11 FORTUNE Guillaume S1 SCT 93 92 93 96 86 92 552

12 MERLIER Laurent S1 ASTIR CREIL 93 93 92 91 93 89 551

13 COCKENPOT Christian S2 ASTIR CREIL 92 91 95 89 92 91 550

14 PERIE Jacques S3 TNV 95 90 92 92 89 91 549

15 LEPAGE Pierre S1 SCT 92 91 95 91 89 91 549

16 BURON Benoit S1 La cible de Soisy 92 92 93 90 93 89 549

17 FERRAND Michel S3 La cible de Soisy 92 93 90 91 89 92 547

18 AUCLAIR David S2 SCT 88 90 89 90 92 95 544

19 DUCOEURJOLY JEROME S VENDOME 93 91 88 93 90 89 544

20 BOULA William S2 ACOM 90 85 94 94 91 89 543

21 Luc DELTEIL S2 PRO PATRIA 93 90 91 90 86 92 542

22 Ravet Marc S2 TSNB 90 89 90 91 91 91 542

23 KUJAS David S2 USM MALAKOOF 89 86 89 92 86 97 539

24 TOURTE Laurent S2 La cible de Soisy 88 86 90 92 94 89 539

25 BUSCHER Alain S3 AT BUC 91 87 89 86 90 95 538

26 BAILLEUX Guy s3 la dixmude 94 92 87 86 88 91 538

27 ROUYER Gilles S3 USM MALAKOOF 86 89 95 92 90 86 538

28 FOUQUET Fabrice S2 TNV 91 95 91 91 86 84 538

29 LETAUT Laurend S2 TNV 88 94 91 90 86 88 537

30 WEBERT David S1 AVT 89 87 86 91 90 92 535

31 BURBAUD JP S VENDOME 92 85 91 90 88 89 535

32 David TEMIM S1 PRO PATRIA 90 90 89 90 87 89 535

33 TISSIER Alban S1 ANTP Paris 88 87 93 87 88 91 534

34 HECALE SAMUEL S2 L.C.V. 89 90 91 90 85 89 534

35 Grandjean Pascal S2 ALT 86 88 95 93 87 84 533

36 VATON Jean-Charles S2 ACOM 86 85 90 92 86 93 532

37 LE YAOUANC Benjamin S1 TNV 86 90 89 87 87 92 531

38 DE SAEVER Jean-Pierre S3 ASTIR CREIL 86 86 87 90 87 94 530

39 Macé Sylvain S2 ALT 92 83 89 90 94 82 530

40 GERVAIS Cyril S2
L'ESPERANCE DE 

SURESNES
87 87 88 88 88 91 529

41 GARNERO Stéphane S2 AVT 92 90 91 91 88 77 529

PISTOLET SENIOR

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021



42 GUILHAMET Michel S3 AVT 85 91 89 85 90 88 528

43 SORET Tony S2 AT BUC 90 86 92 86 86 88 528

44 DOUSSIN Gérard S3 AVT 87 83 90 92 89 86 527

45 Marin Patrice S3 ALT 91 88 90 85 88 85 527

46 DIDIERLAURENT Frédéric S2 La cible de Soisy 89 87 94 88 92 77 527

47 Xavier RUAULT S2 PRO PATRIA 85 87 86 91 91 86 526

48 de YRIGOYEN Charles S2 SCT 89 88 93 92 84 80 526

49 Ballestéros Gonzalo S1 ALT 86 90 84 88 87 90 525

50 DE ALMEIDA VICTOR S TIR HUREPOIX 89 86 87 91 85 87 525

51 FAUCHER JEROME S VENDOME 79 88 92 88 85 92 524

52 ARRINDA Carlos S3 USM MALAKOOF 86 90 88 84 86 90 524

53 VINIT Stéphane S1 AVT 86 85 81 88 89 93 522

54 HOCQ Bruno S2 ASTIR CREIL 86 90 86 90 88 82 522

55 FLORENT Christian S3 ACOM 84 87 84 89 86 91 521

56 RAMA Vincent S2 ASTIR CREIL 87 87 80 89 90 88 521

57 VALLEIX YANN S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
89 86 89 84 86 87 521

58 PEIRERAZ Raphaël S2 AT BUC 85 86 89 89 89 82 520

59 DUROI Eric S2 AVT 87 86 87 84 87 88 519

60 COUDRAI Alain S2 TNV 86 89 84 88 88 84 519

61 MEYER CHRISTOPHE S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
86 90 89 85 86 83 519

62 Eglin Frédéric S2 ALT 81 83 86 84 92 92 518

63 MACHUELLE Frédéric S2 AVT 91 84 81 85 90 85 516

64 QUERIAUD Olivier S2 AT BUC 83 86 84 92 88 83 516

65 MERRIEN Sébastien S2 AT BUC 85 87 88 82 86 87 515

66 Wernin David S2 ALT 80 86 88 83 84 91 512

67 Laurent SMANIOTTO S2 PRO PATRIA 82 83 84 87 89 87 512

68 LEFEBVRE Richard S3 TNV 84 82 87 88 82 87 510

69 Moulin Christophe S2 L'Espérance du Perray 89 85 80 89 79 87 509

70 FOUCAULT DOMINIQUE S3 L.C.V. 85 84 80 93 85 82 509

71 GOGOT Cyrille S2 AT BUC 81 88 86 88 81 82 506

72 BAZIN Winton S1 ACOM 77 87 87 79 90 85 505

73 ODOT Clément S1 AVT 75 81 94 84 83 86 503

74 Eglin Alexandre S1 ALT 82 81 83 85 87 83 501

75 Bourdon Bruno S2 L'Espérance du Perray 82 86 81 86 85 81 501

76 Jean-Pierre DUPINET S2 PRO PATRIA 84 81 86 82 82 85 500

77 BUISSON  FX S VENDOME 79 86 87 86 78 82 498

78 MANGIN Guy S2 TNV 81 82 85 80 86 83 497

79 BAZIN Jean-Paul S3 ACOM 86 78 82 77 87 86 496

80 BONNOT CHRISTOPHE S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
84 86 86 84 83 71 494

81 Jorge ACEBO S2 PRO PATRIA 76 78 84 87 84 84 493

82 Halphen Stéphane S2 L'Espérance du Perray 86 80 78 84 82 82 492

83 DEMOL Jean Pierre S2 AVT 86 80 79 88 84 74 491

84 PERDU Xavier S3 SCT 77 80 82 80 85 84 488



85 SIAUVE FRANCIS S3
L'ESPERANCE DE 

SURESNES
72 82 77 85 85 84 485

86 ABRANTES Pedro S AVT 82 87 76 79 83 78 485

87 FLAMENT MICHEL S3 L.C.V. 75 81 82 89 76 80 483

88 GRALL Joël S3 AVT 74 82 84 76 83 83 482

89 DESGRANGES Vincent S2 AVT 78 78 82 77 88 79 482

90 Jean Christophe NICOL S2 L’Avenir 82 77 85 80 81 76 481

91 CHAPEL Christian S2 ACOM 74 86 80 79 80 80 479

92 PENAUD Thierry S2 AVT 84 84 76 75 77 82 478

93 THEVENOT François S2 AVT 77 79 88 75 81 77 477

94 RAT JEAN-CHRISTOPHE S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
72 85 81 82 85 72 477

95 Lami Eric S2 ALT 82 88 82 79 77 69 477

96 VALENTIN Jean-Luc S2 AT BUC 71 79 72 86 78 82 468

97 Berardet Stephane S2 TSNB 73 77 88 71 81 78 468

98 STOUFFLET René S3 ASTIR CREIL 70 76 83 82 74 73 458

99 GOSSE Stéphane S2 SCT 82 86 72 78 68 68 454

100 CATOIS Stéphane S2 AT BUC 77 81 74 74 81 67 454

101 Boned Jean Marie S2 TSNB 80 76 71 81 77 68 453

102 Joao Manuel LEMOS DE CARVALHO S1 L’Avenir 72 75 80 72 81 69 449

103 BARAU Emmanuel S2 TNV 71 75 78 65 67 83 439

104 Bruno DE ARAUJO S1 L’Avenir 76 81 79 83 65 55 439

105 GENDRON ALAIN S3
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
77 73 73 71 64 77 435

106 CONSTANT Christophe S3 AVT 72 74 76 65 61 78 426

107 FUGAGNOLI Bertrand S2 TNV 65 65 70 68 74 81 423



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 Maxy Victoria JF L'Espérance du Perray 97 99 98 95 99 96 584

2 THURET MARGOT JF L.C.V. 97 96 98 98 97 94 580

3 Mélanie BRUNET JF L’Avenir 90 94 95 90 93 92 554

4 HEMMERY CLARISSE CF AT BUC 92 96 95 92 92 87 554

5 PETRONE Aghate JF TNV 95 92 88 95 92 90 552

6 CAMBON Alexia JF PRO PATRIA 92 98 91 91 91 89 552

7 Laeticia DIAS ALFONSO JF L’Avenir 88 91 91 91 91 91 543

8 RENTET Lily CF TNV 86 93 90 89 87 90 535

9 CHALMONT BROSSARD AMBRE CF TIR HUREPOIX 86 89 87 92 89 88 531

10 DE ALMEIDA EMMA CF TIR HUREPOIX 88 89 87 92 87 87 530

11 Cléo RENAT CF L’Avenir 92 89 91 80 86 86 524

12 VALENTIN MARGOT JF AT BUC 82 82 84 74 80 77 479

13 DUBET Chloé CF AT BUC 71 63 67 73 68 73 415

CARABINE JF

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021 PROVISOIRE



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 CHOLET Matis CG ASTIR CREIL 97 96 98 98 96 100 585

2 ABOIRON Ethan CG CTS CRETEIL 94 95 95 98 94 96 572

3 KIELBASA Clément CG ASTIR CREIL 95 96 97 97 93 93 571

4 ALT Yoan CG ASTIR CREIL 96 95 94 92 94 92 563

5 MOUREAU Marc JG PRO PATRIA 97 93 91 92 89 95 557

6 DELAITRE Florent JG LA DIXMUDE 92 88 94 94 88 95 551

7 BRISSON RAPHAEL CG TIR HUREPOIX 92 96 91 92 86 92 549

8 MANCOIS Thomas JG AVT 86 95 89 93 89 92 544

9 DEVAL ETHAN CG TIR HUREPOIX 89 87 90 91 92 94 543

10 MALL BASTIEN JG
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
93 88 88 91 91 86 537

11 DUNI-GERMAIN VALENTIN CG L.C.V. 89 87 89 90 88 93 536

12 STEPHAN ANTOINE CG AT BUC 88 91 90 87 85 92 533

13 CHAMBARD ESTEBAN CG AT BUC 89 92 89 87 88 84 529

14 MORGADO Luca JG PRO PATRIA 84 88 84 92 87 89 524

15 TREMOLIERES Arnaud CG PRO PATRIA 87 88 94 86 92 77 524

16 Clément CATTEAU JG L’Avenir 84 84 92 84 88 91 523

17 CALOUDIS Thomas CG TNV 79 83 91 83 90 90 516

18 VANDESMET LORICK CG AT BUC 87 82 88 89 84 86 516

19 VIARD Antoine CG TNV 80 83 92 89 79 86 509

20 BENLATRECHE-BOUCHADA YASSER CG
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
86 80 83 85 84 86 504

21 Villemagne Thomas JG L'Espérance du Perray 81 92 84 86 78 74 495

22 SURETGabriel CG AVT 85 81 77 81 81 88 493

23 DUPINET Alexandre JG PRO PATRIA 81 86 83 72 84 84 490

24 SCHNEIDER Thomas JG AVT 84 75 83 77 86 81 486

25 VITURAT Raphaël JG AVT 75 81 75 73 81 83 468

26 MARATRAY ARTHUR CG
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
73 61 68 68 84 84 438

27 KLOS JEAN-EUDES CG
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
69 73 71 70 83 69 435

28 BARAT FLORIAN MG
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
71 65 79 64 72 67 418

29 GAY Lucas CG TNV 54 59 69 65 66 65 378

30 CHUNG-TO-SANG NATHAN CG
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
47 60 62 54 54 73 350

31 GRADINAC Lucas CG AVT 45 62 60 59 59 54 339

32 DEHESDIN Jules CG AT BUC 45 49 52 38 47 45 276

33 DE LADONCHAMPS Paul CG AVT 48 23 29 37 33 170

CARABINE JG

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021 - PROVISOIRE



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 HAMELIN Coline D1 PRO PATRIA 98 97 97 100 97 98 587

2 TARDELLA CECILE D2 AT BUC 96 91 100 97 95 96 575

3 HEMMERY DELPHINE D1 AT BUC 96 97 92 95 95 94 569

4 MALATESTE Céline D2 PRO PATRIA 96 96 95 97 93 92 569

5 COUSIN Sabrine D2 PRO PATRIA 98 94 92 94 93 94 565

6 RAULET NOËLLE D1
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
91 91 89 94 91 93 549

7 JOURNET-MIRAMON ELEONORE D1
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
90 91 90 91 92 92 546

8 GIRARD Axelle D1 LA DIXMUDE 91 90 88 87 87 85 528

9 COURSAULT Séverine D1 PRO PATRIA 84 86 87 89 76 84 506

10 Andrea DIAS ALFONSO D1 L’Avenir 89 82 78 88 80 81 498

11 PELLETIER Magali D2
L'ESPERANCE DE 

SURESNES
75 77 72 73 74 77 448

12 Bridlance Mélusine D3 L'Espérance du Perray 75 75 76 73 73 76 448

13 LABBE FLORENCE D2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
57 54 70 65 58 42 346

14 TREMOLIERES Céline D2 PRO PATRIA 47 37 46 52 46 28 256

CARABINE DAME

SERIE

MATCH D'OCTOBRE 2021



RANG NOM PRENOM CATEGORIE CLUB SCORE

1 LEJOT Lionel S1 L'Espérance du Perray 97 99 98 98 99 94 585

2 HECALE SAMUEL S2 L.C.V. 98 97 97 97 94 94 577

3 PELLEGRINI Florian S1 PRO PATRIA 96 96 96 97 96 95 576

4 GIARDINETTI MAXIME S1 L.C.V. 98 93 98 95 95 96 575

5 Alexandre OLESSINA S1 L’Avenir 96 95 92 94 93 94 564

6 FERRAND Michel S3 La cible de Soisy 96 95 92 95 93 90 561

7 BERU Christophe S2 TNV 95 97 94 94 92 89 561

8 THOREZ GUY S2 L.C.V. 94 94 90 94 94 89 555

9 CARMENT Eric S2 ASTIR CREIL 92 92 90 94 91 93 552

10 BLANCHET Gilles S2 ASTIR CREIL 91 88 92 93 94 93 551

11 BAILLEUX Robin S1 LA DIXMUDE 90 90 93 93 92 91 549

12 MAXY FRANCK S2 AT BUC 93 88 91 93 90 93 548

13 PORTEMONT Fabrice S2 LA DIXMUDE 93 91 90 91 89 91 545

14 CAILLET Pierre S1 PRO PATRIA 81 93 89 90 92 91 536

15 DEMANGE Pierre S2 TNV 90 84 91 87 89 90 531

16 LEFEVRE Thibaud S1 LA DIXMUDE 86 85 95 92 90 81 529

17 MUDHOO Yogesh S2 CREIL 85 83 85 95 89 88 525

18 MAGGIA Jacques S3 TNV 88 92 93 87 77 88 525

19 Robert Stéphan S2 L'Espérance du Perray 91 89 87 86 87 84 524

20 MALAPEAU WILLIAM S2 L.C.V. 85 85 87 88 84 87 516

21 RAULET PHILIPPE S3
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
87 86 77 81 87 84 502

22 ELYN ATHEF-LOUIS S1
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
77 75 83 67 78 85 465

23 COLEAUX Pascal S2 TNV 73 70 78 67 70 76 434

24 AMAR Yassine S1 AVT 72 58 71 71 70 69 411

25 PENAUD Thierry S2 AVT 54 67 71 75 72 69 408

26 LAUVAUX Michel S3 LA DIXMUDE 68 70 73 68 57 70 406

27 GARBI HERVE S3
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
69 62 69 62 78 65 405

28 SCHATT SEBASTIEN S1
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
59 70 67 69 64 59 388

29 CONSTANT Christophe S3 AVT 61 68 66 72 55 61 383

30 Chazelas Christophe S2 L'Espérance du Perray 46 68 52 65 71 59 361

31 PELLEREAU MICHEL S2
ASNIERES

TIR-SPORTIF
54 57 58 52 48 62 331

32 Keravel Philippe S2 L'Espérance du Perray 61 54 49 32 56 51 303

33 BRUNEAU Jean-Claude S3 LA DIXMUDE 40 43 37 61 43 35 259
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